Official Recording requested By RON JONES

Record

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 RPTT: \$11.70

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 535 Page 0141



Above reserved for official use only

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Assessor's Parcel Number for Conveyed Property: 003-192-01, Lot 28.

AP#: 003-192-01, Lot 28.

Ron Jones

Jeff Wilkinson 3610 - 4th Street Sparks, NV 89431

Recording requested by:

and tax statements to:

and when recorded, please return this deed

THE GRANTOR for A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, in the amount of Ten Dollars in hand and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS and SELLS to Jeff Wilkinson, all right, title, interest and claim to the following real estate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada with the following legal description:

Township 29 North, Range 48 East, MDB&M Section 15: Nevelco Unit #1: Lot 28

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the above described property unto the said Grantee, Grantee's heirs, administrators, executors, successors and/or assigns forever IN FEE SIMPLE.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, belonging or appertaining, to the above described property.

Grantor State of

) ss

County of

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 25th of July , 2012,
by LON JONES
1 sof June
(Seal) Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name of Notary
(Seal) TERR AND NISHMURA OB-117 Printed Name of Notary
My commission expires on APRIL 24th 2016.
William Marine
OB-117 Doc. Date: #2512 # Pages: Doc. Date: #2512 # Pages: Doc. Description: Special Warnary Doc. Description: Special Warnary Date
Doc. Description: Special Warnary
Notary Signature Date NOTARY CERTIFICATION
MOTALL CENTRICATION

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-220892

,			, Fo	01116	rar Kecord	4
1. Assessor P	arcel Number (s)		Dx	Recording rea	quested By	
a) 003-	192-01	_	8′		\ \	
· b)		_) Di		a County - NV	
c)		-	. N	Mike Reba	leatí – Recorder	
<u>a)</u>	·-····································		 -	Page 1 of		
2. Type of Pro a) (V c) () e) () g) ()	perty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other	3368	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	Recorded By: I Book - 535 p	ES RPTT: \$11.70	
Deed in Lie Transfer Ta	e/Sales Price of ou of Foreclosure (x Value; ty Transfer Tax Do	Only (value of	property) $\frac{\$}{\$}$	2800.00 11a 2800.00	90	7
	on Claimed: er Tax Exemption, p n Reason for Exemp		90, Section:,	Mal		
			ma			
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage	being trans	iferred;	100 %		
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided herein	10, that the inform be supported by d . Furthermore, th	ation provide ocumentation e disallowance	ed is correct to the or if called upon to se of any claimed	e best of thei o substantiate i exemption, o		
Our want to M	20 275 020 the B	uvorand Sa	ller shall be isi	oth and cov	erally liable for any	
and the same of th		uyer and Se	ner siran pe jon	illy and seve	stally habie for ally	
additional amo	7 7		///	0	GELLER	
Signature	Hinfines				SEUER	
Signature	Mall -			_Capacity_	Piyer	
	RANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER		NFORMATION	
Print Name:	EQUIRED) JON JO	NES	Print Name	(REQUIRED)	111/2	
Address:			Address:	3/10	Wilkinson	
City:	314 CALIF A	ve 690	City:	30/0	9 31.	
State:	Reno Zip:	00500	State:	<u>Sporks</u>	Zlp: 89431	
Sidle.		89509	Glate.	_////	Fib. 9.1931	
	PERSON REQU		ECORDING			
Print Name:	THE SELLER OR BUY	erl		Escrow	# 1/ ₂ ,	
Address:	-/// U				- 111U	
	1010		State:	1 0	Zip: n/a	
City:	14/2		<u></u>	<u> </u>	-ip. <u>11/a</u>	